502231788 02/14/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey R. Morgan	02/27/2008
Peter Chai	05/28/2008
Anthony Napolitano	02/26/2008
Edith Mathiowitz	02/27/2008
Dylan Dean	02/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brown University	
Street Address:	One Prospect Street, P.O. Box 1949	
City:	Providence	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02912	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13749267

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9783410136

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-341-0036

Email: iris.fennell@hbsr.com

Correspondent Name: Mary K. Murray, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.

Address Line 2: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133

Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2670.2007-009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Iris Fennell

PATENT

REEL: 029815 FRAME: 0531

:H \$40,00 137

502231788

Total Attachments: 20

source=26702007009Assignment#page1.tif source=26702007009Assignment#page2.tif source=26702007009Assignment#page3.tif source=26702007009Assignment#page4.tif source=26702007009Assignment#page5.tif source=26702007009Assignment#page6.tif source=26702007009Assignment#page7.tif source=26702007009Assignment#page8.tif source=26702007009Assignment#page9.tif source=26702007009Assignment#page10.tif source=26702007009Assignment#page11.tif source=26702007009Assignment#page12.tif source=26702007009Assignment#page13.tif source=26702007009Assignment#page14.tif source=26702007009Assignment#page15.tif source=26702007009Assignment#page16.tif source=26702007009Assignment#page17.tif source=26702007009Assignment#page18.tif source=26702007009Assignment#page19.tif source=26702007009Assignment#page20.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jeffrey R. Morgan, Peter Chai, Anthony Napolitano, Edith Mathiowitz and Dylan Dean, have invented a certain improvement in CELL AGGREGATION AND ENCAPSULATION DEVICE AND METHOD described in an application for Patent,

	the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR § 1.53(b)) and design filings only);
	is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application
	the specification of which is United States Application No. [], filed [];
\boxtimes	the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. PCT/US2007/002050, filed 24 January 2007, which designates the United States of America;
	which was patented under United States Patent No. [].

WHEREAS, Brown University (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Rhode Island, and having a usual place of business at One Prospect Street, Box 1949, Providence, Rhode Island 02912 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America. its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; I hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application:

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, v date set forth below.	we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals the
Inventor's Signature:	
State/Commonwealth of Ruels ISkind County of PRINGUE Physiating	Jefffey R. Morgan
On this day of Februs C public, personally appeared Jeffrey R. M.	20 08, before me, the undersigned notary dorgan,
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfactor	ry evidence of identification, which was
to be the person whose name was signe acknowledged that he/she signed the fo	d on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and regoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public Suran Clinch
	Susan Hiesch (print name)
	My Commission expires 12/21/08

Inventor's Signature:	
State/Commonwealth of County of	Peter Chai
On this day of public, personally appeared Peter Chai,	
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfactory e	vidence of identification, which was
to be the person whose name was signed on acknowledged that he/she signed the forego	the foregoing instrument in my presence, and ing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	(print name)
	My Commission expires//
Inventor's Signature:	
Anth State/Commonwealth of County of	ony Napolitano
On this day of public, personally appeared Anthony Napol	20, before me, the undersigned notary itano,
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfactory e	vidence of identification, which was
to be the person whose name was signed on acknowledged that he/she signed the forego	the foregoing instrument in my presence, and ing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	(print name)
	My Commission expires//

Inventor's Signature:	
State/Commonwealth of County of	lith Mathiowitz
On this day of public, personally appeared Edith Mathiov	20, before me, the undersigned notary witz,
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfactory	evidence of identification, which was
to be the person whose name was signed of acknowledged that he/she signed the foreg	on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and going instrument as his/her free act and deed,
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	(print name)
	My Commission expires//
Inventor's Signature:	
State/Commonwealth ofCounty of	Dylan Dean
On this day of public, personally appeared Dylan Dean,	20, before me, the undersigned notary
personally known to me, or	•
proved to me through satisfactory	evidence of identification, which was
to be the person whose name was signed of acknowledged that he/she signed the foreg	on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and going instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	(print name)
	My Commission expires//

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jeffrey R. Morgan, Peter Chai, Anthony Napolitano, Edith Mathiowitz and Dylan Dean, have invented a certain improvement in CELL AGGREGATION AND ENCAPSULATION DEVICE AND METHOD described in an application for Patent,

	the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR § 1.53(b)) and design filings only);
	is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application
	the specification of which is United States Application No. [], filed [];
\boxtimes	the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. PCT/US2007/002050, filed 24 January 2007, which designates the United States of America;
	which was patented under United States Patent No. [].

WHEREAS, Brown University (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Rhode Island, and having a usual place of business at One Prospect Street, Box 1949, Providence, Rhode Island 02912 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; I hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals the

date set forth below. Inventor's Signature: Jeffrey R. Morgan State/Commonwealth County of day of 20___, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Jeffrey R. Morgan, personally known to me, or proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed. (SEAL) Notary Public (print name) My Commission expires

Locket No. 2670.2007-002

Inventor's Signature:	- Cen:
State/Commonwealth	Peter Chai
of PHODE ISLAND	
County of Pawidence	
On this 28th day of MAY	20 08 before me, the undersigned notary
public, personally appeared Peter Chai,	
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfactory	vidence of identification, which was
	widelice of identification, which was
4-1-41	
to be the person whose name was signed or	n the foregoing instrument in my presence, and
acknowledged that he/she signed the foreg	oing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public Monique Victors
	MONIQUE VICTOR (print name)
	My Commission expires <u>4 /23/2012</u>
Inventor's Signature:	
Anti	nony Napolitano
State/Commonwealth	•
County of	
County of	
On this day of	20 hefore me the understand and
public, personally appeared Anthony Napo	20, before me, the undersigned notary
personally known to me, or	•
proved to me through satisfactory e	vidence of identification, which was
proved to me through satisfactory e	vidence of identification, which was
to be the person whose name was signed or	the foregoing instrument in
	the foregoing instrument in my presence, and pring instrument as his/her free act and deed.
to be the person whose name was signed or acknowledged that he/she signed the forego	o the foregoing instrument in my presence, and hing instrument as his/her free act and deed. Notary Public
to be the person whose name was signed or acknowledged that he/she signed the forego	the foregoing instrument in my presence, and pring instrument as his/her free act and deed.

Inventorio Ci
Inventor's Signature: Edith Mathiewitz
State/Commonwealth
of County of
On this day of 20, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Edith Mathiowitz,
personally known to me, or
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was
to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL) Notary Public
(print name)
My Commission expires/
Inventor's Signature:
State/Commonwealth of Dylan Dean
ofCounty of
On this day of 20, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Dylan Dean,
personally known to me, or
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was
to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL) Notary Public
(print name)
My Commission expires/

ASSIGNMENT

	the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR § 1.53(b)) and design filings only);	
	is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application	
	the specification of which is United States Application No. [], filed [];	
×	the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. PCT/US2007/002050, filed 24 January 2007, which designates the United States of America;	
	which was patented under United States Patent No. [].	

WHEREAS, Brown University (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Rhode Island, and having a usual place of business at One Prospect Street, Box 1949, Providence, Rhode Island 02912 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; I hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF date set forth below.	, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals the
Inventor's Signature:	
State/Commonwealth of County of	Jeffrey R. Morgan
On this day of public, personally appeared Jeffrey R	20, before me, the undersigned notary
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfact	ory evidence of identification, which was
to be the person whose name was sign acknowledged that he/she signed the	ned on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	(print name
	My Commission expires//

Inventor's Signature:	·
Pet	er Chai
State/Commonwealth	•
ofCounty of	
County of	•
On this	
On this day of public, personally appeared Peter Chai,	20, before me, the undersigned notary
puono, personany appeared Peter Chai,	
personally known to me, or	
· ·	
proved to me through satisfactory evidence	ence of identification, which was
to be the person whose name was signed on the acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing	e foregoing instrument in my presence, and ginstrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	lotary Public
_	(print name)
	My Commission expires//
Inventor's Signature: Author	
	y Napolitano
State/Commonwealthy	y ivapolitano
of NEW JERSEY	
County of Boccon	
On this <u>2014</u> day of <u>FERRUARY</u> public, personally appeared Anthony Napolita	2008, before me, the undersigned notary no,
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfactory evid	ence of identification, which was
	ence of identification, which was
	Marine Marine and the second of the second o
to be the person whose name was signed on the acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoin	ne foregoing instrument in my presence, and g instrument as his/her free act and deed.
4	Votary Public Xawnachles H
\	
·	DAN M. ATTHORY (print name
1	My Commission expires $02/19/2009$

Inventor's Signature:	
	Edith Mathiowitz
On this day of public, personally appeared Edith Mathic	20, before me, the undersigned notary
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfactory	evidence of identification, which was
to be the person whose name was signed acknowledged that he/she signed the fore	on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and going instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	. My Commission expires/
Inventor's Signature:	
State/Commonwealth of County of	Dylan Dean
On this	20, before me, the undersigned notary
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was	
to be the person whose name was signed o acknowledged that he/she signed the force	n the foregoing instrument in my presence, and oing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	o market as market free act and deed.
JUAL)	Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jeffrey R. Morgan, Peter Chai, Anthony Napolitano, Edith Mathiowitz and Dylan Dean, have invented a certain improvement in CELL AGGREGATION AND ENCAPSULATION DEVICE AND METHOD described in an application for Patent,

the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR § 1.53(b)) and design filings only);	
is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application	
the specification of which is United States Application No. [], filed [];	
the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. PCT/US2007/002050, filed 24 January 2007, which designates the United States of America;	
which was patented under United States Patent No. [].	

WHEREAS, Brown University (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Rhode Island, and having a usual place of business at One Prospect Street, Box 1949, Providence, Rhode Island 02912 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filling any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; I hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF date set forth below.	, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals the
Inventor's Signature:	
State/Commonwealth of County of	Jeffrey R. Morgan
On this day of public, personally appeared Jeffrey R.	. Morgan, 20, before me, the undersigned notary
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfact	ory evidence of identification, which was
to be the person whose name was sign acknowledged that he/she signed the f	ned on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	(print name)
	My Commission expires//

Inventor's Signature:	
State/Commonwealth of County of	Peter Chai
On this	20, before me, the undersigned notary
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfactor	ry evidence of identification, which was
to be the person whose name was signed acknowledged that he/she signed the for	d on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and regoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	My Commission expires / /
Inventor's Signature:	
	anthony Napolitano
On this day of public, personally appeared Anthony Na	20, before me, the undersigned notary
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfactor	y evidence of identification, which was
to be the person whose name was signed acknowledged that he/she signed the for	on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and egoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	(print name)
	My Commission expires//

Inventor's Signature:	Edith Mathiowitz	
State/Commonwealth of Rhuch TS/AND County of PRIVIDENCE Plan testing		
On this 27 day of February public, personally appeared Edith Math	2008, before me, the undersigned notary niowitz,	
personally known to me, or		
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was		
to be the person whose name was signed acknowledged that he/she signed the fo	ed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and regoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.	
(SEAL)	Notary Public Susan Sinch	
	Susan Hirsch (print name)	
	My Commission expires 12/21/09	
Inventor's Signature:		
_	Dylan Dean	
State/Commonwealth of	5	
County of		
On this day of public, personally appeared Dylan Dear	20, before me, the undersigned notary	
personally known to me, or	·	
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was		
to be the person whose name was signe acknowledged that he/she signed the fo	d on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and regoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.	
(SEAL)	Notary Public	
	(print name)	
	My Commission expires//	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jeffrey R. Morgan, Peter Chai, Anthony Napolitano, Edith Mathiewitz and Dylan Dean, have invented a certain improvement in CELL AGGREGATION AND ENCAPSULATION DEVICE AND METHOD described in an application for Patent,

	the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR § 1.53(b)) and design filings only);	
	is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application	
	the specification of which is United States Application No. [], filed [];	
\boxtimes	the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. PCT/US2007/002050, filed 24 January 2007, which designates the United States of America;	
	which was patented under United States Patent No. [].	

WHEREAS, Brown University (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Rhode Island, and having a usual place of business at One Prospect Street, Box 1949, Providence, Rhode Island 02912 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; I hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals the date set forth below. Inventor's Signature:___ Jeffrey R. Morgan State/Commonwealth County of On this _____ day of ______, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Jeffrey R. Morgan, personally known to me, or proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed. (SEAL) Notary Public (print name) My Commission expires ____/_

Inventada Gi		
Inventor's Signature: Peter Chai		
State/Commonwealth		
ofCounty of		
•		
On this day of 20, before	me, the undersigned notary	
public, personally appeared Peter Chai,		
personally known to me, or		
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was		
to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrumer acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing instrument as his/he	nt in my presence, and r free act and deed.	
(SEAL) Notary Public		
	(print name)	
	es/	
Inventor's Signature:		
State/Commonwealth Anthony Napolitano		
of		
ofCounty of		
On this day of 20, before public, personally appeared Anthony Napolitano,	me, the undersigned notary	
personally known to me, or		
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was		
to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrumer acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing instrument as his/her	nt in my presence, and r free act and deed.	
(SEAL) Notary Public		
	(print name)	
My Commission expire	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Inventor's	s Signature:
State/Con	nmonwealth Edith Mathiowitz
of	
County of	
On this _ public, pe	day of 20, before me, the undersigned notary rsonally appeared Edith Mathiowitz,
□ pe	rsonally known to me, or
pro	oved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was
	person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and leged that he/she signed the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	My Commission expires/
Inventor's	Signature:
of Khod	monwealth Listand Levidence Plantatins
On this public, per	sonally appeared Dylan Dean, 2008, before me, the undersigned notary
per:	sonally known to me, or
☐ pro	ved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was
to be the pe	erson whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and ged that he/she signed the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public Susan Hinch
	My Commission expires 12 / 31 / 09